UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In re:	: CHAPTER 11;
	: CASE NO.: 03-28572 (MS
ΓRUCOLOR, INC.,	:
	:
Debtor.	: Hearing Date:
	:

MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF MOTION OF HACKENSACK INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATES FOR ORDER GRANTING RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY, COMPELLING USE AND OCCUPANCY PAYMENTS FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL PREMISES, AND FOR ALLOWANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM

On the Brief: Glenn R. Reiser

LOFARO & REISER, LLP
55 Hudson Street
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601
(201) 498-0400
GR/4439
Co-Counsel for Hackensack Industrial
Center Associates

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
LEGAL ARGUMENT	8
POINT I CAUSE EXISTS TO GRANT HICA RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY BECAUSE THE DEBTOR'S LEASE WAS TERMINATED PRE-PETITION BY A CONSENSUAL JUDGMENT OF POSSESSION ENTERED IN THE SUPERIOR	
COURT OF NEW JERSEY, AND CONSEQUENTLY THE LEASE IS NOT ASSUMABLE	8
POINT II THE COURT SHOULD COMPEL THE PAYMENT OF POST-PETITION USE AND OCCUPANCY RENT AND GRANT AN ALLOWED ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM BASED ON THE RENT RESERVED IN THE LEASE UNTIL THE DEBTOR SURRENDERS POSSESSION OF THE COMMERCIAL PREMISES	10
POINT III THE COURT SHOULD GRANT HICA AN ALLOWED ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE FOR ITS REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES INCURRED POST-PETITION TO ENFORCE ITS RIGHTS AGAINST THE DEBTOR	14
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Statutes</u>	
11 U.S.C. § 362	8, 10
11 U.S.C. § 362(d)	
11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(1)	
11 U.S.C. § 362(g	8
11 U.S.C. § 365(c)(3),	
11 <i>U.S.C.</i> § 365(d)(4)	
11 <i>U.S.C.</i> § 503(b)(1)(A)	
11 <i>U.S.C.</i> § 507(a)(1)	
11 <i>U.S.C.</i> § 1107	
11 <i>U.S.C.</i> § 1108	
Section 503(b)(1)(A)	11, 12, 14
Section 507(a)(1)	11, 12, 14
Cases	
Cornwall Paper Mills Co., In re, 169 B.R. 844, 851 (Bankr. D.N.J. 1994	11, 12, 13, 14
Geonex Corp., In re, 258 B.R. 336 (Bankr. D.Md. 2001)	14
Gourmet Gallery, Inc., In re, (Bankr. E.D.Pa. 1983)	10, 11, 12
Grand Union Co., In re, 266 B.R. 621 (Bankr. D.N.J. 2001):	12
Great Feeling Spas, Inc., In re, 275 B.R. 476 (Bankr. D.N.J. 2002)	8, 9
Mohawk Indus. Inc., In re, 54 B.R. 409 (Bankr.D.Mass.1985)	12, 13
Trans World Airlines, Inc., In re, 145 F.3d 124 (3rd Cir. 1998)	12, 14
Zagata Fabricators v. Superior Air Prod., 893 F.2d 624, 627 (3d Cir.1990)	11, 13
